preferably from any CMH or Kingstone Hospital, Mirpur):

a. HBs Ag
b. Urine R/E
c. Blood Grouping
d. Dope Test for University Admission (Amphetamine, Alcohol, Benzodiazepine,

Cannabinoids, Opiates)

2.4 The Candidates declared medically fit shall have to deposit Taka 15,440/- (Taka
Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Only), in favor of the appropriate accounts of
BUP as an admission fee through the T-cash account. The candidates may also
deposit the amount at the Trust Bank booth at the Mirpur Branch using a deposit
slip. They must collect the receipt from the Bank, as they will have to deposit it for